 EVQ4262-QVE-00A
 36V, 100W Buck-Boost Converter with Two
Integrated LS-FETs and I2C Interface
Evaluation Board, AEC-Q100 Qualified
EVQ4262-QVE-00A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
9/8/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

EVQ4262-QVE-00A BILL OF MATERIALS
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer PN
1 C1 100μF
Capacitor, ESR = 160mΩ,
35V
SMD Chemi-Con EMZJ350ADA101MF80G
4
C1A, C1B,
C2C, C2E
10μF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X5R 0805 TDK C2012X5R1H106K125AC
3
C1C, C2B,
C3
100nF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 0603 Samsung CL05B104KB5NNNC
1 C2 100μF Hybrid capacitor, 25V, 20mΩ SMD Chemi-Con HHXC250ARA101MF0G
2 C4, C5 22nF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM155R71H223KA12D
2 C6, C7 4.7μF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7S 0805 Murata GRM21BC71H475KE11L
2 C8, C9 220nF Ceramic capacitor, 16V, X7R 0402 Murata GRM155R71C224KA12D
1 C10 10μF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X5R 0603 Murata GRM188R61E106MA73L
1 C13 1μF Ceramic capacitor, 16V, X5R 0603 Murata GRM185R61C105KE44D
1 R1 90.9kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0790K9L
2 R2, R16 10kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
1 R3 5.6kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-075K6L
2 R4, R6 0Ω Film resistor, 1% 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-070RL
1 R5 20Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0720RL
1 R7 0Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-070RL
1 R8 100kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100KL
1 R9 1kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071KL
2 R11, R13 0Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-070RL
1 R12 5mΩ
Long-side, current-sense
resistor, 1%, 1W
L1508 Film Tech RL3720WT-R005-F
2 R14, R15 2.2kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072K2L
1 R17 3.3Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-073R3L
2 L1, L2 2.2μH
Inductor, RDC = 11.4mΩ,
ISAT = 13A
7040 Superworld PIFQ0703A2R2MN